## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE 2025		
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SCHEDULE OF	RESOLUTION NO.	
MEETING DATES AND LOCATIONS		

**WHEREAS**, The location and dates of the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors' meetings shall be established, and amended, by Resolution of the Board of Supervisors; and

**WHEREAS,** The regular meetings of the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors shall generally be held on the first three Tuesdays of every calendar month at 9:00 A.M., with the exception of a Tuesday following a Monday holiday; and

**WHEREAS**, The Board of Supervisors may recess for a consecutive four-week period generally during the last two weeks in July through the first two weeks in August, although the Board may convene during that time, as needed; and

**WHEREAS,** The 2025 Board of Supervisors Schedule of Meetings include 31 Regular Meetings of the Board of Supervisors as well as Budget Workshops and Budget Hearings. At the discretion of the Board of Supervisors, meetings can be added or cancelled throughout the year as necessary; and

**WHEREAS,** The 2025 schedule incorporates a Summer Recess from July 22, 2025 through August 12, 2025 and a Winter Recess from December 23, 2025 through December 30, 2025. The proposed recesses maintain three Board of Supervisors meetings in the month of July 2025 and two Board of Supervisors meetings a month in August and December 2025.; and

**WHEREAS**, The members of the Board of Supervisors are also ex officio members of the Boards of a number of Dependent Districts. Dependent Districts may hold hearings at any of the locations and dates identified in the Board of Supervisors Resolution; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, acting as the governing body of the County of Santa Barbara, approve the 2025 Board of Supervisors Schedule of Meeting Dates and Locations as reflected on page 2 of this Resolution.

Page 1 of 3

Location
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Conto Dorboro
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santa Barbara
Carra Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
1-20-1-20
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria

of, 2024.	pervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, this	day
AYES:		
NOS:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD		
By: Deputy Clerk of the Board	STEVE LAVAGNINO, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY COUNSEL		
By:		
Deputy County Counsel		